

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No. 9341 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	10.04.2025	<u>VN,J</u> The grievance of the petitioner is that the Respondents 4 to 6 are raising illegal construction of 80 ft., road as specified in L.P.No.155/98, situated in Old Sy.No. 347, 348/1, New Sy.No.265/4, 5, 6 of DCCB Colony extension, Srikakulam, in spite of petitioner's representation dated 03.04.2025. Considering the urgency expressed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, learned Standing Counsel for the Respondents is directed to get instructions positively by 16.04.2025. List on 16.04.2025 under the caption "Motion List". _____ VN,J KK	