

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No: WP.No. 9341 of 2025****PROCEEDING SHEET**

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	16.04.2025	<u>VN.J</u> Pursuant to the order of this Court on 10.04.2025, the learned Standing Counsel passed on the Written Instructions signed by the Commissioner, Srikakulam Municipal Corporation stating that the road in question is a 80 feet road as per DTCP Approved Layout LP No.155/88 and that the Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 had illegally constructed the compound wall. It was also stated that the Compound Wall was removed on 14.04.2025 under Section 452(2) and 461 (2) of APMC Act, 1955 strictly adhering to the rules. Sri P.V. Raghu Ram, learned counsel appeared for Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 through virtual mode and submits that he has instructions to file Vakalat and Counter Affidavit in this case and sought time.	

		Since the road in question is a 80 feet road as per the official Respondents, Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 are restrained from making any construction on the 80 feet road identified by the Town Surveyor. Post the matter after Summer Vacation, 2025. _____ VN,J eha	
--	--	--	--